
2024-2025 St. Lawrence University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-10   Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Dudzinski, Adam 26-26 827 31.8 118-293 .403 44-134 .328 86-115 .748 32 143 175 6.7 38 0 35 29 16 38 366 14.1
10 Anderson, Dan 26-18 635 24.4 104-235 .443 49-122 .402 29-47 .617 36 43 79 3.0 41 0 50 28 2 40 286 11.0
23 Macaulay, Aidan 26-26 709 27.3 62-170 .365 20-62 .323 30-48 .625 20 59 79 3.0 43 0 53 45 8 24 174 6.7
13 Macaulay, Gavin 26-26 654 25.2 61-164 .372 9-44 .205 38-62 .613 17 67 84 3.2 54 1 60 49 1 27 169 6.5
04 McPherson, Troy 23-0 365 15.9 49-117 .419 26-65 .400 10-16 .625 13 33 46 2.0 26 0 13 17 3 13 134 5.8
24 Cowan, Andrew 26-26 562 21.6 48-117 .410 0-3 .000 36-47 .766 41 105 146 5.6 48 0 28 36 41 15 132 5.1
21 Downs Jr., Chris 22-0 348 15.8 42-105 .400 1-7 .143 12-19 .632 22 31 53 2.4 40 1 14 25 14 10 97 4.4
02 Syroka, Trey 22-8 459 20.9 36-103 .350 4-19 .211 16-27 .593 7 29 36 1.6 30 0 68 28 2 35 92 4.2
01 Twahili, Alexi 21-0 174 8.3 19-53 .358 14-37 .378 5-6 .833 8 21 29 1.4 14 0 12 12 4 12 57 2.7
25 Suriano, Colton 22-0 243 11.0 10-38 .263 7-24 .292 9-11 .818 9 35 44 2.0 13 0 10 6 4 11 36 1.6
31 Mulholland, Patrick 10-0 47 4.7 4-11 .364 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 3 1 5 11 1.1
05 Shepardson, Brayden 15-0 76 5.1 5-20 .250 5-19 .263 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 4 3 2 1 17 1.1
11 VonOehsen, Charlie 7-0 23 3.3 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 5 0 1 7 1.0
15 Buddington III, Lenny 7-0 19 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.6 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.7
30 Mirliani, Caden 4-0 12 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.5
32 Wirtanen, Jack 11-0 42 3.8 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 1 4 1 1 6 0.5
03 Kuiper, Tate 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 566-1447 .391 181-545 .332 278-410 .678 235 624 859 33.0 355 2 351 308 99 233 1591 61.19
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 546-1512 .361 194-672 .289 240-333 .721 302 654 956 36.8 407 5 406 360 72 193 1526 58.69

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1591 1526
    Points Per Game 61.2 58.7
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 566-1447 546-1512
    Field Goal Pct .391 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-545 194-672
    3PT FG Pct .332 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-410 240-333
    FT Pct .678 .721
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 9.2
REBOUNDS 859 956
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 351 406
    Assists Per Game 13.5 15.6
TURNOVERS 308 360
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 233 193
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.4
BLOCKS 99 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,825 3,863
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-257 14-276
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-385

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Lawrence 729 862 1591
Opponents 708 818 1526

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 OSWEGO ST. W 45-44 320

* 11/16/24 CLARKSON L 37-59 317
11/19/24 at Plattsburgh St. W 66-56 525
11/23/24 at SUNY Geneseo W 61-49 286
12/03/24 SUNY POLY W 61-58 167

* 12/06/24 RENSSELAER L 38-47 349
* 12/07/24 SKIDMORE W 68-51 247

12/29/24 vs Nichols W 66-56 385
12/30/24 at Clark (MA) W 61-54 358

* 01/06/25 at Clarkson L 77-83 187
* 01/10/25 VASSAR W 80-55 134
* 01/11/25 BARD W 68-52 165
* 01/17/25 at Union (NY) L 59-60 222
* 01/18/25 at Ithaca L 46-64 145
* 01/24/25 at Hobart W 58-52 543
* 01/25/25 at RIT W 91-76 209
* 01/31/25 at Bard W 77-65 120
* 02/01/25 at Vassar L 65-66 206
* 02/07/25 RIT L 56-61 319
* 02/08/25 HOBART L 60-71 333
* 02/14/25 ITHACA W 68-61 238
* 02/15/25 UNION (NY) W 74-50 236
* 02/21/25 at Skidmore W 60-52 335
* 02/22/25 at Rensselaer L 49-72 311

02/25/25 at Vassar W 58-50 131
02/28/25 at Ithaca L 42-62 285

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Lawrence University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Dudzinski, Adam 18-18 553 30.7 71-185 .384 29-88 .330 53-69 .768 18 92 110 6.1 24 0 27 20 11 19 224 12.4
10 Anderson, Dan 18-10 417 23.2 78-161 .484 39-86 .453 19-31 .613 29 28 57 3.2 27 0 32 19 1 29 214 11.9
23 Macaulay, Aidan 18-18 484 26.9 45-111 .405 16-40 .400 26-37 .703 11 39 50 2.8 29 0 41 26 5 15 132 7.3
13 Macaulay, Gavin 18-18 456 25.3 43-124 .347 7-35 .200 27-44 .614 10 45 55 3.1 36 1 44 32 0 19 120 6.7
04 McPherson, Troy 15-0 232 15.5 33-83 .398 18-49 .367 8-12 .667 9 23 32 2.1 17 0 9 12 3 6 92 6.1
24 Cowan, Andrew 18-18 372 20.7 37-85 .435 0-2 .000 19-26 .731 30 69 99 5.5 27 0 17 21 25 12 93 5.2
21 Downs Jr., Chris 17-0 282 16.6 35-79 .443 1-5 .200 10-15 .667 16 22 38 2.2 32 1 11 20 11 9 81 4.8
02 Syroka, Trey 16-8 330 20.6 26-77 .338 2-15 .133 13-23 .565 2 21 23 1.4 26 0 48 22 2 28 67 4.2
01 Twahili, Alexi 14-0 121 8.6 15-39 .385 10-26 .385 3-4 .750 6 13 19 1.4 11 0 10 11 3 6 43 3.1
25 Suriano, Colton 16-0 167 10.4 7-29 .241 4-18 .222 6-7 .857 6 27 33 2.1 11 0 6 1 2 9 24 1.5
11 VonOehsen, Charlie 6-0 22 3.7 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 5 0 1 7 1.2
05 Shepardson, Brayden 11-0 58 5.3 4-15 .267 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12 1.1
31 Mulholland, Patrick 9-0 42 4.7 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 3 1 5 9 1.0
32 Wirtanen, Jack 7-0 32 4.6 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 0.9 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0.9
15 Buddington III, Lenny 6-0 18 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.8
30 Mirliani, Caden 4-0 12 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.5
03 Kuiper, Tate 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 405-1018 .398 132-386 .342 189-277 .682 156 423 579 32.2 248 2 251 212 66 158 1131 62.83
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 391-1038 .377 148-480 .308 167-230 .726 192 456 648 36.0 277 4 301 254 46 127 1097 60.94

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1131 1097
    Points Per Game 62.8 60.9
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-1018 391-1038
    Field Goal Pct .398 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-386 148-480
    3PT FG Pct .342 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-277 167-230
    FT Pct .682 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 9.3
REBOUNDS 579 648
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 251 301
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.7
TURNOVERS 212 254
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 158 127
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.1
BLOCKS 66 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,338 2,278
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-260 9-253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Lawrence 520 611 1131
Opponents 499 598 1097

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 CLARKSON L 37-59 317
12/06/24 RENSSELAER L 38-47 349
12/07/24 SKIDMORE W 68-51 247
01/06/25 at  Clarkson L 77-83 187
01/10/25 VASSAR W 80-55 134
01/11/25 BARD W 68-52 165
01/17/25 at  Union (NY) L 59-60 222
01/18/25 at  Ithaca L 46-64 145
01/24/25 at  Hobart W 58-52 543
01/25/25 at  RIT W 91-76 209
01/31/25 at  Bard W 77-65 120
02/01/25 at  Vassar L 65-66 206
02/07/25 RIT L 56-61 319
02/08/25 HOBART L 60-71 333
02/14/25 ITHACA W 68-61 238
02/15/25 UNION (NY) W 74-50 236
02/21/25 at  Skidmore W 60-52 335
02/22/25 at  Rensselaer L 49-72 311


